

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Theresa Adams Lopez (310) 732-3507

## PORT ANNOUNCES CHANGES IN MEETING DATE SCHEDULE: LOS ANGELES BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS

SAN PEDRO, Calif. - The Los Angeles Board of Harbor Commissioners is changing its standing meetings to the first and third Thursday of the month beginning with the October 19, 2006 meeting. The old standing meeting dates were the first and third Wednesday of each month.

425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA, 90731 Tel: 310/732-3508 After 5:00 p.m.: 310/732-3500

The change in meeting dates was necessary to better accommodate board members schedules.

Board meeting starting times, special meetings, locations and agendas are available online at the Port's website, www.portoflosangeles.org, or by calling (310) 732-3444.

The Port of Los Angeles is America's premier port. As the leading container port in the nation and a critical hub in the international supply chain, the Port generates 259,000 regional jobs and \$8.4 billion in annual wages and tax revenues. A proprietary, self-supported department of the City of Los Angeles, the Port of Los Angeles places a high priority on responsible growth initiatives combined with high security, environmental stewardship and community outreach. The Port of Los Angeles - A cleaner port. A brighter future.

###